PSYCHOLOGISTS REGISTRATION BOARD ACT 1976

PSYCHOLOGISTS BOARD AMENDMENT RULES 1997

Made by The Psychologists Board of Western Australia and approved by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These rules may be cited as the Psychologists Board Amendment Rules 1997.

Principal rules

- 2. In these rules the Psychologists Board Rules 1978* are referred to as the principal rules.
 - [* Published in Gazette 14 July 1978, pp. 2420-32. For amendments to 18 December 1997 see 1996 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, pp. 220-1.]

Rule 17 amended

- 3. Rule 17 of the principal rules is amended--
 - (a) in subrule (2) (f) by deleting "125" and substituting the following— "144.50"; and
 - (b) in subrule (3) by deleting "producting" and substituting the following— "producing".

Rule 31 amended

- 4. Rule 31 of the principal rules is amended-
 - (a) in paragraph (a) by deleting "125" and substituting the following— "144.50":
 - (b) in paragraph (b) by deleting "125" and substituting the following— "144.50";
 - (c) in paragraph (c) by deleting "125" and substituting the following— "144.50"; and
 - (d) in paragraph (d) by deleting "125" and substituting the following— "144.50".

The Common Seal of The Psychologists Board of Western Australia was hereto affixed by/in the presence of—

A. B. BEVAN. T. G. HODDY.

Approved by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in Executive Council,

ROD SPENCER, Clerk of the Executive Council.